

PS&E JOB NO: 00C530 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005988 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JCL084

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 31 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2001

HWY : SR 005	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 5 TROSPER ROAD SIGNALS	SCOCOLO CONSTRUCTION INC. 2825 S 154TH ST	TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE-98402-14 PO BOX 1093	POTELCO INC 14103 8TH ST E
PROJECT : COUNTY(S) : THURSTON	SEATTLE WA 981882101 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	TACOMA WA 984011093 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550	SUMNER WA 983909641 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100251

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	54,000.00	-53.70%	25,000.00	-29,000	40,880.00	-24.30%	51,500.00	-4.63%
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	4,000.00	187.50%	11,500.00	7,500	12,575.00	214.37%	12,200.00	205.00%
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	5,000.00	10.00%	5,500.00	500	6,525.00	30.50%	7,000.00	40.00%
4	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND 225.0000	S.Y.	6.0000 1,350.00	41.67%	8.5000 1,912.50	563	9.0000 2,025.00	50.00%	9.5000 2,137.50	58.33%
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	1,000.00	50.00%	1,500.00	500	1,500.00	50.00%	1,450.00	45.00%
GRADING										
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 783.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 11,745.00	6.67%	16.0000 12,528.00	783	17.2500 13,506.75	15.00%	17.5000 13,702.50	16.67%
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 190.0000	C.Y.	5.0000 950.00	90.00%	9.5000 1,805.00	855	10.0000 1,900.00	100.00%	10.5000 1,995.00	110.00%
DRAINAGE										
8	GRATE INLET TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	26.67%	1,900.0000 1,900.00	400	1,995.0000 1,995.00	33.00%	1,950.0000 1,950.00	30.00%
9	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 210.0000	L.F.	20.0000 4,200.00	-17.50%	16.5000 3,465.00	-735	17.5000 3,675.00	-12.50%	17.0000 3,570.00	-15.00%
STORM SEWER										
10	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L 5.0000	EACH	800.0000 4,000.00	62.50%	1,300.0000 6,500.00	2,500	1,418.0000 7,090.00	77.25%	1,450.0000 7,250.00	81.25%

PS&E JOB NO: 00C530 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005988 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JCl084

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 31 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2001

HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR 5  
 TROSPER ROAD SIGNALS  
 00C530  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCOCOLO CONSTRUCTION INC. 2825 S 154TH ST	TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE-98402-14 PO BOX 1093	POTELCO INC 14103 8TH ST E
SEATTLE WA 981882101	TACOMA WA 984011093	SUMNER WA 983909641
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100251

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STORM SEWER										
11	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 3.0000	EACH	800.0000 2,400.00	925.0000 2,775.00	15.63% 375	950.0000 2,850.00	18.75% 450	1,000.0000 3,000.00	25.00% 600	
12	MODIFY EXISTING CATCH BASIN 5.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,250.00	575.0000 2,875.00	130.00% 1,625	600.0000 3,000.00	140.00% 1,750	625.0000 3,125.00	150.00% 1,875	
13	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 335.0000	L.F.	1.0000 335.00	2.5000 837.50	150.00% 503	2.1000 703.50	110.00% 369	2.5000 837.50	150.00% 503	
14	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 335.0000	L.F.	73.0000 24,455.00	25.5000 8,542.50	-65.07% -15,913	26.2500 8,793.75	-64.04% -15,661	26.5000 8,877.50	-63.70% -15,578	
15	OUTLET STRUCTURE L.S.		5,000.00	1,750.00	-65.00% -3,250	1,838.00	-63.24% -3,162	1,850.00	-63.00% -3,150	
STRUCTURE										
16	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A 62.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 3,100.00	16.5000 1,023.00	-67.00% -2,077	17.3500 1,075.70	-65.30% -2,024	17.7500 1,100.50	-64.50% -2,000	
17	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		500.00	1,250.00	150.00% 750	1,315.00	163.00% 815	1,350.00	170.00% 850	
18	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 150.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 6,750.00	40.0000 6,000.00	-11.11% -750	42.0000 6,300.00	-6.67% -450	42.0000 6,300.00	-6.67% -450	
19	ST. REINF. BAR FOR RET. WALL TYPE 1 AND BARRIER ALT. 1 12960.0000	LB.	1.0000 12,960.00	0.7000 9,072.00	-30.00% -3,888	0.7000 9,072.00	-30.00% -3,888	0.7500 9,720.00	-25.00% -3,240	
20	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RET. WALL TYPE 1 AND BARRIER ALT. 1 125.0000	C.Y.	450.0000 56,250.00	260.0000 32,500.00	-42.22% -23,750	275.0000 34,375.00	-38.89% -21,875	270.0000 33,750.00	-40.00% -22,500	



PS&E JOB NO: 00C530 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005988 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JCL084

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 31 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2001

HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR 5  
 TROSPER ROAD SIGNALS  
 00C530  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 SCOCCOLO CONSTRUCTION INC. TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC POTELCO INC  
 2825 S 154TH ST 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE-98402-14 14103 8TH ST E  
 PO BOX 1093  
 SEATTLE WA 981882101 TACOMA WA 984011093 SUMNER WA 983909641  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100251

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
31	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB									
	375.0000	L.F.	10.0000	14.5000	45.00%	15.0000	50.00%	15.0000	50.00%	
			3,750.00	5,437.50	1,688	5,625.00	1,875	5,625.00	1,875	
32	EXTRUDED CURB									
	67.0000	L.F.	6.0000	12.5000	108.33%	13.0000	116.67%	21.0000	250.00%	
			402.00	837.50	436	871.00	469	1,407.00	1,005	
33	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB									
	330.0000	L.F.	15.0000	17.8500	19.00%	18.0000	20.00%	31.0000	106.67%	
			4,950.00	5,890.50	941	5,940.00	990	10,230.00	5,280	
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,600.0000	-20.00%	1,523.0000	-23.85%	1,500.0000	-25.00%	
			2,000.00	1,600.00	-400	1,523.00	-477	1,500.00	-500	
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,450.0000	-2.00%	2,415.0000	-3.40%	2,400.0000	-4.00%	
			2,500.00	2,450.00	-50	2,415.00	-85	2,400.00	-100	
36	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	460.0000	L.F.	20.0000	11.0000	-45.00%	11.0000	-45.00%	11.0000	-45.00%	
			9,200.00	5,060.00	-4,140	5,060.00	-4,140	5,060.00	-4,140	
37	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	2,550.0000	-49.00%	2,520.0000	-49.60%	2,500.0000	-50.00%	
			10,000.00	5,100.00	-4,900	5,040.00	-4,960	5,000.00	-5,000	
38	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
39	PAINT LINE									
	2725.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.3000	-25.00%	0.3000	-25.00%	0.1500	-62.50%	
			1,090.00	817.50	-273	817.50	-273	408.75	-681	
40	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	2.0000	EACH	30.0000	21.0000	-30.00%	25.0000	-16.67%	52.0000	73.33%	
			60.00	42.00	-18	50.00	-10	104.00	44	
41	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKINGS									
	5.0000	EACH	30.0000	11.0000	-63.33%	12.0000	-60.00%	23.0000	-23.33%	
			150.00	55.00	-95	60.00	-90	115.00	-35	



PS&E JOB NO: 00C530 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005988 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JCL084

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 31 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2001

HWY : SR 005	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 5 TROSPER ROAD SIGNALS	SCOCOLO CONSTRUCTION INC. 2825 S 154TH ST	TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE-98402-14 PO BOX 1093	POTELCO INC 14103 8TH ST E
PROJECT : COUNTY(S) : THURSTON	SEATTLE WA 981882101 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	TACOMA WA 984011093 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550	SUMNER WA 983909641 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100251

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
TRAFFIC											
53	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.			25.00%		140.00%		250.00%		
			2,000.00	2,500.00	500	4,800.00	2,800	7,000.00	5,000		
54	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR										
	800.0000	HR	30.0000	32.5000	8.33%	32.0000	6.67%	31.0000	3.33%		
			24,000.00	26,000.00	2,000	25,600.00	1,600	24,800.00	800		
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR										
	120.0000	HR	38.0000	40.0000	5.26%	34.5000	-9.21%	34.0000	-10.53%		
			4,560.00	4,800.00	240	4,140.00	-420	4,080.00	-480		
56	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A										
	200.0000	S.F.	20.0000	11.0000	-45.00%	11.0000	-45.00%	20.0000	0.00%		
			4,000.00	2,200.00	-1,800	2,200.00	-1,800	4,000.00	0		
OTHER ITEMS											
57	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN										
	13.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	50.0000	11.11%	52.5000	16.67%	52.0000	15.56%		
			585.00	650.00	65	682.50	98	676.00	91		
58	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL										
	6.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00%	55.0000	-45.00%	52.0000	-48.00%		
			600.00	300.00	-300	330.00	-270	312.00	-288		
59	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK										
	300.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	30.0000	0.00%	31.5000	5.00%	32.0000	6.67%		
			9,000.00	9,000.00	0	9,450.00	450	9,600.00	600		
60	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE										
	10.0000	EACH	175.0000	210.0000	20.00%	195.0000	11.43%	187.0000	6.86%		
			1,750.00	2,100.00	350	1,950.00	200	1,870.00	120		
61	GLARE SCREEN TYPE 2										
	250.0000	L.F.	20.0000	18.0000	-10.00%	15.0000	-25.00%	16.0000	-20.00%		
			5,000.00	4,500.00	-500	3,750.00	-1,250	4,000.00	-1,000		
62	ROADSIDE CLEANUP										
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00			
63	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE										
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00			

PS&E JOB NO: 00C530 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005988 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JCL084  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR 5  
 TROSPER ROAD SIGNALS  
 00C530  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 31 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 SCOCCOLO CONSTRUCTION INC. TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC POTELCO INC  
 2825 S 154TH ST 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE-98402-14 14103 8TH ST E  
 PO BOX 1093  
 SEATTLE WA 981882101 TACOMA WA 984011093 SUMNER WA 983909641  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100251

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
64	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
65	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE									
	1160.0000	L.F.	5.0000	-20.00%	4.0000	-17.00%	4.1500	-17.00%	4.5000	-10.00%
			5,800.00	-1,160	4,640.00	-986	4,814.00	-986	5,220.00	-580
66	TRAFFIC ISLAND NO. 1	L.S.	4,500.00	88.89%	8,500.00	98.33%	8,925.00	98.33%	8,750.00	94.44%
				4,000		4,425		4,425		4,250
67	TRAFFIC ISLAND NO. 2	L.S.	4,000.00	137.50%	9,500.00	150.00%	10,000.00	150.00%	9,800.00	145.00%
				5,500		6,000		6,000		5,800
68	TRAFFIC ISLAND NO. 3	L.S.	1,200.00	483.33%	7,000.00	191.67%	3,500.00	191.67%	8,000.00	566.67%
				5,800		2,300		2,300		6,800
69	CONSTRUCTION FENCE									
	250.0000	L.F.	3.0000	-33.33%	2.0000	83.33%	5.5000	83.33%	35.0000	1,066.67%
			750.00	-250	500.00	625	1,375.00	625	8,750.00	8,000
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$618,723.00		\$486,486.50	-21.37%	\$529,979.95	-14.34%	\$536,658.75	-13.26%

PS&E JOB NO: 00C530 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005988 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JCL084

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 31 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2001

HWY	: SR 005	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 5	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ROGNLIN'S, INC.	SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC.
	TROSPER ROAD SIGNALS	320 - 106TH AVE NE	321 W STATE ST	9012 S 208TH ST
	00C530	98004-5732	98520-6143	98031-1227
PROJECT	:	BELLEVUE WA 980043686	ABERDEEN WA 985200078	KENT WA 980646209
COUNTY(S)	: THURSTON	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	54,000.00	54,000.00	0.00%	38,000.00	-29.63%	10,500.00	-80.56%
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	4,000.00	5,000.00	25.00%	5,000.00	25.00%	12,075.00	201.87%
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	5,000.00	4,000.00	-20.00%	10,000.00	100.00%	5,775.00	15.50%
4	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND 225.0000	S.Y.	6.0000 1,350.00	22.0000 4,950.00	266.67% 3,600	25.0000 5,625.00	316.67% 4,275	9.0000 2,025.00	50.00% 675
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	1,000.00	2,000.00	100.00%	18,000.00	1,700.00%	1,390.00	39.00%
GRADING									
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 783.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 11,745.00	28.0000 21,924.00	86.67% 10,179	20.0000 15,660.00	33.33% 3,915	17.3300 13,569.39	15.53% 1,824
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 190.0000	C.Y.	5.0000 950.00	8.0000 1,520.00	60.00% 570	10.0000 1,900.00	100.00% 950	10.0000 1,900.00	100.00% 950
DRAINAGE									
8	GRATE INLET TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	33.33% 500	800.0000 800.00	-46.67% -700	1,995.0000 1,995.00	33.00% 495
9	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 210.0000	L.F.	20.0000 4,200.00	10.0000 2,100.00	-50.00% -2,100	30.0000 6,300.00	50.00% 2,100	17.3300 3,639.30	-13.35% -561
STORM SEWER									
10	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L 5.0000	EACH	800.0000 4,000.00	1,000.0000 5,000.00	25.00% 1,000	800.0000 4,000.00	0.00% 0	1,418.0000 7,090.00	77.25% 3,090



PS&E JOB NO: 00C530 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005988 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JCl084  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR 5  
 TROSPER ROAD SIGNALS  
 00C530  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 31 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980043686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC. 9012 S 208TH ST 98031-1227 KENT WA 980646209 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STORM SEWER													
11	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 3.0000	EACH	800.0000 2,400.00	950.0000 2,850.00	18.75% 450	800.0000 2,400.00	0.00% 0	945.0000 2,835.00	18.13% 435				
12	MODIFY EXISTING CATCH BASIN 5.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,250.00	700.0000 3,500.00	180.00% 2,250	800.0000 4,000.00	220.00% 2,750	604.0000 3,020.00	141.60% 1,770				
13	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 335.0000	L.F.	1.0000 335.00	2.0000 670.00	100.00% 335	3.0000 1,005.00	200.00% 670	2.1000 703.50	110.00% 369				
14	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 335.0000	L.F.	73.0000 24,455.00	40.0000 13,400.00	-45.21% -11,055	50.0000 16,750.00	-31.51% -7,705	26.2500 8,793.75	-64.04% -15,661				
15	OUTLET STRUCTURE L.S.		5,000.00	7,000.00	40.00% 2,000	5,000.00	0.00% 0	1,837.50	-63.25% -3,163				
STRUCTURE													
16	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A 62.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 3,100.00	20.0000 1,240.00	-60.00% -1,860	25.0000 1,550.00	-50.00% -1,550	17.3300 1,074.46	-65.34% -2,026				
17	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		500.00	1,000.00	100.00% 500	5,000.00	900.00% 4,500	1,312.50	162.50% 813				
18	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 150.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 6,750.00	20.0000 3,000.00	-55.56% -3,750	25.0000 3,750.00	-44.44% -3,000	42.0000 6,300.00	-6.67% -450				
19	ST. REINF. BAR FOR RET. WALL TYPE 1 AND BARRIER ALT. 1 12960.0000	LB.	1.0000 12,960.00	0.6500 8,424.00	-35.00% -4,536	1.0000 12,960.00	0.00% 0	0.6800 8,812.80	-32.00% -4,147				
20	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RET. WALL TYPE 1 AND BARRIER ALT. 1 125.0000	C.Y.	450.0000 56,250.00	400.0000 50,000.00	-11.11% -6,250	300.0000 37,500.00	-33.33% -18,750	273.0000 34,125.00	-39.33% -22,125				

PS&E JOB NO: 00C530 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005988 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JCL084

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 31 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2001

HWY : SR 005	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 5	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ROGNLIN'S, INC.	SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC.
TROSPER ROAD SIGNALS	320 - 106TH AVE NE	321 W STATE ST	9012 S 208TH ST
00C530	98004-5732	98520-6143	98031-1227
PROJECT :	BELLEVUE WA 980043686	ABERDEEN WA 985200078	KENT WA 980646209
COUNTY(S) : THURSTON	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
SURFACING										
21	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	803.0000	TON	14.0000	57.14%	22.0000	78.57%	25.0000	78.57%	15.7500	12.50%
			11,242.00	6,424	17,666.00	8,833	20,075.00	8,833	12,647.25	1,405
LIQUID ASPHALT										
22	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT									
	0.7000	TON	550.0000	-45.45%	300.0000	-45.45%	300.0000	-45.45%	315.0000	-42.73%
			385.00	-175	210.00	-175	210.00	-175	220.50	-165
23	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.	870.00	0.00%	870.00	0.00%	870.00	0.00%	870.00	0.00%
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
24	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2:									
	960.0000	TON	45.0000	6.67%	48.0000	6.67%	48.0000	6.67%	47.2500	5.00%
			43,200.00	2,880	46,080.00	2,880	46,080.00	2,880	45,360.00	2,160
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
25	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING									
		L.S.	1,000.00	50.00%	1,500.00	300.00%	4,000.00	300.00%	1,155.00	155
26	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL									
		EST.	3,000.00	0.00%	3,000.00	0.00%	3,000.00	0.00%	3,000.00	0.00%
27	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN									
		L.S.	500.00	400.00%	2,500.00	500.00%	3,000.00	500.00%	500.00	0
28	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN									
		L.S.	500.00	400.00%	2,500.00	500.00%	3,000.00	500.00%	500.00	0
29	SPCC LEAD									
	40.0000	HR	35.0000	42.86%	50.0000	-20.00%	28.0000	-20.00%	40.0000	14.29%
			1,400.00	600	2,000.00	-280	1,120.00	-280	1,600.00	200
30	EROSION CONTROL LEAD									
	40.0000	HR	35.0000	42.86%	50.0000	0.00%	35.0000	0.00%	40.0000	14.29%
			1,400.00	600	2,000.00	0	1,400.00	0	1,600.00	200

PS&E JOB NO: 00C530 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005988 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JCL084

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 31 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2001

HWY : SR 005	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 5	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ROGNLIN'S, INC.	SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC.
TROSPER ROAD SIGNALS	320 - 106TH AVE NE	321 W STATE ST	9012 S 208TH ST
00C530	98004-5732	98520-6143	98031-1227
PROJECT :	BELLEVUE WA 980043686	ABERDEEN WA 985200078	KENT WA 980646209
COUNTY(S) : THURSTON	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
31	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB									
	375.0000	L.F.	10.0000	50.00%	15.0000	18.0000	80.00%	14.7000	47.00%	
			3,750.00	1,875	5,625.00	6,750.00	3,000	5,512.50	1,763	
32	EXTRUDED CURB									
	67.0000	L.F.	6.0000	100.00%	12.0000	22.0000	266.67%	12.6000	110.00%	
			402.00	402	804.00	1,474.00	1,072	844.20	442	
33	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB									
	330.0000	L.F.	15.0000	13.33%	17.0000	32.0000	113.33%	17.8500	19.00%	
			4,950.00	660	5,610.00	10,560.00	5,610	5,890.50	941	
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	-27.50%	1,450.0000	1,000.0000	-50.00%	1,523.0000	-23.85%	
			2,000.00	-550	1,450.00	1,000.00	-1,000	1,523.00	-477	
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	-8.00%	2,300.0000	1,000.0000	-60.00%	2,415.0000	-3.40%	
			2,500.00	-200	2,300.00	1,000.00	-1,500	2,415.00	-85	
36	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	460.0000	L.F.	20.0000	-50.00%	10.0000	5.0000	-75.00%	10.5000	-47.50%	
			9,200.00	-4,600	4,600.00	2,300.00	-6,900	4,830.00	-4,370	
37	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	-10.00%	4,500.0000	5,000.0000	0.00%	2,520.0000	-49.60%	
			10,000.00	-1,000	9,000.00	10,000.00	0	5,040.00	-4,960	
38	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.		0.00%			0.00%		0.00%	
			1,000.00		1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		
39	PAINT LINE									
	2725.0000	L.F.	0.4000	-37.50%	0.2500	0.2000	-50.00%	0.2600	-35.00%	
			1,090.00	-409	681.25	545.00	-545	708.50	-382	
40	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	2.0000	EACH	30.0000	-33.33%	20.0000	60.0000	100.00%	21.0000	-30.00%	
			60.00	-20	40.00	120.00	60	42.00	-18	
41	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKINGS									
	5.0000	EACH	30.0000	-66.67%	10.0000	25.0000	-16.67%	10.5000	-65.00%	
			150.00	-100	50.00	125.00	-25	52.50	-98	

PS&E JOB NO: 00C530 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005988 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JCl084

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 31 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2001

HWY	: SR 005	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 5 TROSPER ROAD SIGNALS	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143	SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC. 9012 S 208TH ST 98031-1227
PROJECT	: 00C530	BELLEVUE WA 980043686	ABERDEEN WA 985200078	KENT WA 980646209
COUNTY(S)	: THURSTON	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
42	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 1320.0000	L.F.	1.5000 1,980.00	1.1000 1,452.00	-26.67% -528	2.0000 2,640.00	33.33% 660	1.1600 1,531.20	-22.67% -449				
43	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 990.0000	S.F.	2.0000 1,980.00	1.7000 1,683.00	-15.00% -297	2.0000 1,980.00	0.00% 0	1.7900 1,772.10	-10.50% -208				
44	PLASTIC STOP LINE 280.0000	L.F.	2.5000 700.00	3.0000 840.00	20.00% 140	4.0000 1,120.00	60.00% 420	3.1500 882.00	26.00% 182				
45	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 34.0000	EACH	125.0000 4,250.00	41.0000 1,394.00	-67.20% -2,856	60.0000 2,040.00	-52.00% -2,210	43.0500 1,463.70	-65.56% -2,786				
46	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 20.0000	EACH	30.0000 600.00	30.0000 600.00	0.00% 0	25.0000 500.00	-16.67% -100	31.5000 630.00	5.00% 30				
47	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 0.5000	HUND	250.0000 125.00	450.0000 225.00	80.00% 100	500.0000 250.00	100.00% 125	472.5000 236.25	89.00% 111				
48	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 1.0000	HUND	500.0000 500.00	500.0000 500.00	0.00% 0	900.0000 900.00	80.00% 400	525.0000 525.00	5.00% 25				
49	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 1000.0000	L.F.	0.5000 500.00	0.5000 500.00	0.00% 0	1.0000 1,000.00	100.00% 500	0.0800 80.00	-84.00% -420				
50	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	5,000.00	10,000.00	100.00% 5,000	12,000.00	140.00% 7,000	8,500.00	70.00% 3,500				
51	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM	L.S.	230,000.00	135,000.00	-41.30% -95,000	140,000.00	-39.13% -90,000	239,875.00	4.29% 9,875				
52	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 600.0000	HR	5.0000 3,000.00	5.0000 3,000.00	0.00% 0	8.0000 4,800.00	60.00% 1,800	4.2000 2,520.00	-16.00% -480				

PS&E JOB NO: 00C530 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005988 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JCL084

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 31 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2001

HWY	: SR 005	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 5	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ROGNLIN'S, INC.	SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC.
	TROSPER ROAD SIGNALS	320 - 106TH AVE NE	321 W STATE ST	9012 S 208TH ST
	00C530	98004-5732	98520-6143	98031-1227
PROJECT	:	BELLEVUE WA 980043686	ABERDEEN WA 985200078	KENT WA 980646209
COUNTY(S)	: THURSTON	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
TRAFFIC											
53	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES										
		L.S.			400.00%		150.00%				136.25%
			2,000.00	10,000.00	8,000	5,000.00	3,000	4,725.00	2,725		
54	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR										
	800.0000	HR	30.0000	30.0000	0.00%	35.0000	16.67%	34.6500	15.50%		
			24,000.00	24,000.00	0	28,000.00	4,000	27,720.00	3,720		
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR										
	120.0000	HR	38.0000	50.0000	31.58%	35.0000	-7.89%	37.8000	-0.53%		
			4,560.00	6,000.00	1,440	4,200.00	-360	4,536.00	-24		
56	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A										
	200.0000	S.F.	20.0000	10.0000	-50.00%	16.0000	-20.00%	12.6000	-37.00%		
			4,000.00	2,000.00	-2,000	3,200.00	-800	2,520.00	-1,480		
OTHER ITEMS											
57	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN										
	13.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	40.0000	-11.11%	25.0000	-44.44%	52.5000	16.67%		
			585.00	520.00	-65	325.00	-260	682.50	98		
58	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL										
	6.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	200.0000	100.00%	100.0000	0.00%	52.5000	-47.50%		
			600.00	1,200.00	600	600.00	0	315.00	-285		
59	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK										
	300.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	28.0000	-6.67%	35.0000	16.67%	31.5000	5.00%		
			9,000.00	8,400.00	-600	10,500.00	1,500	9,450.00	450		
60	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE										
	10.0000	EACH	175.0000	200.0000	14.29%	250.0000	42.86%	195.2000	11.54%		
			1,750.00	2,000.00	250	2,500.00	750	1,952.00	202		
61	GLARE SCREEN TYPE 2										
	250.0000	L.F.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00%	10.0000	-50.00%	15.0900	-24.55%		
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0	2,500.00	-2,500	3,772.50	-1,228		
62	ROADSIDE CLEANUP										
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00			
63	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE										
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00			

PS&E JOB NO: 00C530 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005988 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JC1084  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR 5  
 TROSPER ROAD SIGNALS  
 00C530  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 31 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980043686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC. 9012 S 208TH ST 98031-1227 KENT WA 980646209 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
64	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
65	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 1160.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.5000	-30.00%	3.0000	-40.00%	4.2000	-16.00%
66	TRAFFIC ISLAND NO. 1	L.S.	5,800.00	4,060.00	-1,740	3,480.00	-2,320	4,872.00	-928
67	TRAFFIC ISLAND NO. 2	L.S.	4,500.00	8,000.00	3,500	8,000.00	3,500	8,925.00	4,425
68	TRAFFIC ISLAND NO. 3	L.S.	4,000.00	10,000.00	6,000	8,000.00	4,000	9,975.00	5,975
69	CONSTRUCTION FENCE 250.0000	L.F.	3.0000	4.0000	33.33%	3.0000	0.00%	4.0000	33.33%
			750.00	1,000.00	250	750.00	0	1,000.00	250
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$618,723.00	\$547,437.25	-11.52%	\$568,113.00	-8.18%	\$572,893.40	-7.41%

PS&E JOB NO: 00C530 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005988 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JC1084

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 31 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2001

HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR 5  
 TROSPER ROAD SIGNALS  
 00C530  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 7TH BIDDER -----  
 GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT  
 15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1  
 SUMNER WA 98390-3250  
 SUMNER WA 983900180  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204

----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			5.56%			11.11%
			54,000.00	57,000.00	3,000	60,000.00	6,000	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			150.00%			0.00%
			4,000.00	10,000.00	6,000	4,000.00	0	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			0.00%			20.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0	6,000.00	1,000	
4	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND	S.Y.			0.00%			216.67%
	225.0000		6.0000	6.0000	0	19.0000	2,925	
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			20.00%			200.00%
			1,000.00	1,200.00	200	3,000.00	2,000	
GRADING								
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			133.33%			146.67%
	783.0000		15.0000	35.0000	15,660	37.0000	17,226	
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			0.00%			100.00%
	190.0000		5.0000	5.0000	0	10.0000	950	
			950.00	950.00		1,900.00		
DRAINAGE								
8	GRATE INLET TYPE 1	EACH			33.33%			3.33%
	1.0000		1,500.0000	2,000.0000	500	1,550.0000	50	
			1,500.00	2,000.00		1,550.00		
9	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			-50.00%			-12.50%
	210.0000		20.0000	10.0000	-2,100	17.5000	-525	
			4,200.00	2,100.00		3,675.00		
STORM SEWER								
10	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L	EACH			100.00%			37.50%
	5.0000		800.0000	1,600.0000	4,000	1,100.0000	1,500	
			4,000.00	8,000.00		5,500.00		

PS&E JOB NO: 00C530 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005988 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JC1084  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR 5  
 TROSPER ROAD SIGNALS  
 00C530  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 31 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2001

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 SUMNER WA 98390-3250  
 SUMNER WA 983900180 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STORM SEWER								
11	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 3.0000	EACH	800.0000 2,400.00	1,400.0000 4,200.00	75.00% 1,800	1,050.0000 3,150.00	31.25% 750	
12	MODIFY EXISTING CATCH BASIN 5.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,250.00	1,000.0000 5,000.00	300.00% 3,750	825.0000 4,125.00	230.00% 2,875	
13	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 335.0000	L.F.	1.0000 335.00	5.0000 1,675.00	400.00% 1,340	6.7500 2,261.25	575.00% 1,926	
14	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 335.0000	L.F.	73.0000 24,455.00	40.0000 13,400.00	-45.21% -11,055	42.0000 14,070.00	-42.47% -10,385	
15	OUTLET STRUCTURE L.S.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00% 0	4,400.00	-12.00% -600	
STRUCTURE								
16	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A 62.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 3,100.00	25.0000 1,550.00	-50.00% -1,550	40.0000 2,480.00	-20.00% -620	
17	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		500.00	3,000.00	500.00% 2,500	1,350.00	170.00% 850	
18	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 150.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 6,750.00	40.0000 6,000.00	-11.11% -750	40.0000 6,000.00	-11.11% -750	
19	ST. REINF. BAR FOR RET. WALL TYPE 1 AND BARRIER ALT. 1 12960.0000	LB.	1.0000 12,960.00	1.0000 12,960.00	0.00% 0	0.6500 8,424.00	-35.00% -4,536	
20	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RET. WALL TYPE 1 AND BARRIER ALT. 1 125.0000	C.Y.	450.0000 56,250.00	550.0000 68,750.00	22.22% 12,500	560.0000 70,000.00	24.44% 13,750	



PS&E JOB NO: 00C530 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005988 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JCL084  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR 5  
 TROSPER ROAD SIGNALS  
 00C530  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 31 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2001

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 SUMNER WA 98390-3250  
 SUMNER WA 983900180 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	8TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SURFACING								
21	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	803.0000	TON	14.0000	30.0000	114.29%	25.0000	78.57%	
			11,242.00	24,090.00	12,848	20,075.00	8,833	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
22	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT							
	0.7000	TON	550.0000	350.0000	-36.36%	200.0000	-63.64%	
			385.00	245.00	-140	140.00	-245	
23	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.	870.00	870.00	0.00%	870.00	0.00%	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
24	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2:							
	960.0000	TON	45.0000	48.0000	6.67%	52.5000	16.67%	
			43,200.00	46,080.00	2,880	50,400.00	7,200	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
25	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING							
		L.S.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0	1,100.00	100	
26	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL							
		EST.	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00%	3,000.00	0.00%	
27	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN							
		L.S.	500.00	500.00	0	500.00	0	
28	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN							
		L.S.	500.00	500.00	0	500.00	0	
29	SPCC LEAD							
	40.0000	HR	35.0000	40.0000	14.29%	60.0000	71.43%	
			1,400.00	1,600.00	200	2,400.00	1,000	
30	EROSION CONTROL LEAD							
	40.0000	HR	35.0000	40.0000	14.29%	60.0000	71.43%	
			1,400.00	1,600.00	200	2,400.00	1,000	

PS&E JOB NO: 00C530 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005988 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JCL084  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR 5  
 TROSPER ROAD SIGNALS  
 00C530  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 31 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2001

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 SUMNER WA 98390-3250  
 SUMNER WA 983900180 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
31	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB							
	375.0000	L.F.	10.0000	20.0000	100.00%	16.0000	60.00%	
			3,750.00	7,500.00	3,750	6,000.00	2,250	
32	EXTRUDED CURB							
	67.0000	L.F.	6.0000	10.0000	66.67%	12.0000	100.00%	
			402.00	670.00	268	804.00	402	
33	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB							
	330.0000	L.F.	15.0000	15.0000	0.00%	17.0000	13.33%	
			4,950.00	4,950.00	0	5,610.00	660	
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1							
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,500.0000	-25.00%	1,450.0000	-27.50%	
			2,000.00	1,500.00	-500	1,450.00	-550	
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL							
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,500.0000	0.00%	2,300.0000	-8.00%	
			2,500.00	2,500.00	0	2,300.00	-200	
36	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER							
	460.0000	L.F.	20.0000	12.0000	-40.00%	10.0000	-50.00%	
			9,200.00	5,520.00	-3,680	4,600.00	-4,600	
37	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	2,500.0000	-50.00%	2,400.0000	-52.00%	
			10,000.00	5,000.00	-5,000	4,800.00	-5,200	
38	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		
39	PAINT LINE							
	2725.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.2000	-50.00%	0.2500	-37.50%	
			1,090.00	545.00	-545	681.25	-409	
40	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING							
	2.0000	EACH	30.0000	50.0000	66.67%	20.0000	-33.33%	
			60.00	100.00	40	40.00	-20	
41	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKINGS							
	5.0000	EACH	30.0000	25.0000	-16.67%	10.0000	-66.67%	
			150.00	125.00	-25	50.00	-100	

PS&E JOB NO: 00C530 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005988 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JCL084

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 31 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2001

HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR 5  
 TROSPER ROAD SIGNALS  
 00C530  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 SUMNER WA 98390-3250  
 SUMNER WA 983900180 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
42	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 1320.0000	L.F.	1.5000 1,980.00	2.0000 2,640.00	33.33% 660	1.1000 1,452.00	-26.67% -528	
43	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 990.0000	S.F.	2.0000 1,980.00	2.0000 1,980.00	0.00% 0	1.7000 1,683.00	-15.00% -297	
44	PLASTIC STOP LINE 280.0000	L.F.	2.5000 700.00	3.0000 840.00	20.00% 140	3.0000 840.00	20.00% 140	
45	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 34.0000	EACH	125.0000 4,250.00	50.0000 1,700.00	-60.00% -2,550	41.0000 1,394.00	-67.20% -2,856	
46	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 20.0000	EACH	30.0000 600.00	25.0000 500.00	-16.67% -100	30.0000 600.00	0.00% 0	
47	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 0.5000	HUND	250.0000 125.00	500.0000 250.00	100.00% 125	450.0000 225.00	80.00% 100	
48	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 1.0000	HUND	500.0000 500.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	100.00% 500	500.0000 500.00	0.00% 0	
49	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 1000.0000	L.F.	0.5000 500.00	0.2500 250.00	-50.00% -250	1.0500 1,050.00	110.00% 550	
50	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00% 0	7,500.00	50.00% 2,500	
51	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM	L.S.	230,000.00	145,000.00	-36.96% -85,000	142,650.00	-37.98% -87,350	
52	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 600.0000	HR	5.0000 3,000.00	5.0000 3,000.00	0.00% 0	3.0000 1,800.00	-40.00% -1,200	

PS&E JOB NO: 00C530 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005988 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JCL084  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR 5  
 TROSPER ROAD SIGNALS  
 00C530  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 31 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2001

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 SUMNER WA 98390-3250  
 SUMNER WA 983900180 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
53	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
		L.S.			150.00%		-25.00%	
			2,000.00	5,000.00	3,000	1,500.00	-500	
54	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	800.0000	HR	30.0000	33.0000	10.00%	47.2500	57.50%	
			24,000.00	26,400.00	2,400	37,800.00	13,800	
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
	120.0000	HR	38.0000	36.0000	-5.26%	62.2500	63.82%	
			4,560.00	4,320.00	-240	7,470.00	2,910	
56	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	200.0000	S.F.	20.0000	12.0000	-40.00%	18.0000	-10.00%	
			4,000.00	2,400.00	-1,600	3,600.00	-400	
OTHER ITEMS								
57	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN							
	13.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	30.0000	-33.33%	22.0000	-51.11%	
			585.00	390.00	-195	286.00	-299	
58	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL							
	6.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	100.0000	0.00%	100.0000	0.00%	
			600.00	600.00	0	600.00	0	
59	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK							
	300.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	25.0000	-16.67%	25.0000	-16.67%	
			9,000.00	7,500.00	-1,500	7,500.00	-1,500	
60	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE							
	10.0000	EACH	175.0000	200.0000	14.29%	185.9000	6.23%	
			1,750.00	2,000.00	250	1,859.00	109	
61	GLARE SCREEN TYPE 2							
	250.0000	L.F.	20.0000	15.0000	-25.00%	14.3700	-28.15%	
			5,000.00	3,750.00	-1,250	3,592.50	-1,408	
62	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
63	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/01/2000

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 13:32

PS&E JOB NO: 00C530 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 005988 REGION NO : 3  
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JCL084

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 31 2001  
AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2001

HWY : SR 005  
TITLE : SR 5  
TROSPER ROAD SIGNALS  
00C530  
PROJECT :  
COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1 3200 113TH AVE SW  
SUMNER WA 98390-3250  
SUMNER WA 983900180 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
64	MINOR CHANGE						
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
65	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE						
	1160.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00%	5.0000	0.00%
			5,800.00	5,800.00	0	5,800.00	0
66	TRAFFIC ISLAND NO. 1						
		L.S.			122.22%		66.67%
			4,500.00	10,000.00	5,500	7,500.00	3,000
67	TRAFFIC ISLAND NO. 2						
		L.S.			200.00%		95.00%
			4,000.00	12,000.00	8,000	7,800.00	3,800
68	TRAFFIC ISLAND NO. 3						
		L.S.			400.00%		525.00%
			1,200.00	6,000.00	4,800	7,500.00	6,300
69	CONSTRUCTION FENCE						
	250.0000	L.F.	3.0000	4.0000	33.33%	5.0000	66.67%
			750.00	1,000.00	250	1,250.00	500
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$618,723.00	\$597,754.00	-3.39%	\$600,602.00	-2.93%